VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY MARCH 22, 2021 7:00 P.M.

THE MARCH 22, 2021 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY THROUGH ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91889549772?pwd=NnFsUzRmcCt1ZC9SVldoL3ZQdnAwQT09

Meeting ID: 918 8954 9772

Passcode: 701350

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - None
- 6. Public Comment
 - Comments may be sent to the Village Board prior to the Village Board Meeting via email to: <u>clerk@villageofsouthbloominggrove.com</u> or dropped off in person at 811 Route 208, Monroe New York 10950

7. Resolutions

- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to execute one or more grant agreements between the Village and the New York State Environmental Facilities Corporation relating to the Village's Merriewold pump house reconstruction project and making certain other determinations in connection therewith.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing Junk Remove All to perform property maintenance to abate violations of the Village Code's Property Maintenance provisions (chapter 102) for the property located at the following addresses: 5 Green Road and 8 Kingsville Drive.
- Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Solitude Lake Management to provide aquatic pesticide services to Merriewold Lake.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 11. Motion to Close